PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank SCHREIBER	08/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH
Street Address:	Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37
City:	Wetzlar
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-35578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13219357	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844 Phone: 2026242500

Email: KDombrowski@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107540.63767US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Evans, Reg. No. 26,269

Total Attachments: 1

source=63767US_ASSIGN_1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0836

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 107540.63767US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Leica Microsystems CMS GmbH Ernst-Leitz-Strasse 17-37 D-35578 Wetzlar, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

Apparatus for Temporal Displacement of White Light Laser Pulses

Apparatus for Tem	poral Displacement of White I	light Laser Pulses
as set forth in his United States Pate executed concurrent executed on , Application No. , file PCT International A	tly herewith,	
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or exte representatives and assigns to the fi	Application including any and all divisions of United States which may issue on any successions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by saull end of the term or terms for which any ad have been held and enjoyed by the undersi	h application or for said invention, id ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal and all such Letters Patent may be
Each of the undersigned hereby autissue any and all such Letters Patent	horizes and requests the Director of the U.s. to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns	S. Patent and Trademark Office to a naccordance herewith;
	nd covenants that he has the full and unencu and that he has not executed and will not exec	
representatives or assigns all informatives will execute and deliver any papers, lawful acts deemed necessary or desperfect title to said invention, to said Letters Patent which may be granted successors, or assigns or to assist sa	mants and agrees he will communicate to sa ation known to him relating to said invention make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal sirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, if d application including divisions and continued therefor or thereon, including reissues or a aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation;	n or patent application and that he proceedings and perform all other legal representatives or assigns to uations thereof and to any and all extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its
to insert in this Assignment any furth	ts the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP her identification which may be necessary or fice for recordation of this Assignment.	
Signature: Inventor one:	Frank SCHREIBER	8-29-2011 Date

DCACTIVE159830201

RECORDED: 10/03/2011

PATENT REEL: 027003 FRAME: 0837